Consistent guidelines on a standard form that are to be followed on a daily basis by a 
department or division. 

Work week: Consists of forty (40) regularly scheduled hours for full-time employees, less for part-time 
employee's, beginning at 12:01 AM Sunday and ending one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours later at 12:00 
midnight the following Saturday. 

Year of service: The number of the year that the employee is currently working. 

Article 1 – Purpose and Public Service 
The purpose of this Agreement is to promote, maintain, and continue a harmonious and cooperative

[...]

and then as much notice as possible must be provided. 

Article 12 – Hours of Work 

Section 1. A workweek consists of forty (40) regularly scheduled hours for full-time employees, less for 
part-time employees, beginning at 12:01 AM Sunday and ending one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours later 
at 12:00 midnight the following Saturday. A workday consists of eight (8) hours except in divisions where 
it has been established otherwise. 

Section 2. Employees working on a shift basis shall work the hours as determined by departmental policy